

Village of Candor

P.O. Box 1 138 Main Street Candor, New York 13743

> Phone: (607) 659-7966 Fax: (607) 659-3966

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TENTATIVE 2016-2017 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to the laws of the State of New York, the Village Board of Trustees, Village of Candor, will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 5, 2016 at the Village Hall, 138 Main Street, Candor, New York, commencing at 6:30 p.m. to solicit public comment on the Tentative Budget of the General and Water Funds for the fiscal year beginning June 1, 2016.

The meeting and hearing are open to the public; all oral and written comments may be presented for consideration. All interested persons are encouraged to attend and be heard on this matter.

A copy of the Tentative Budget is available at the Village Office (138 Main Street, Candor, New York) and may be inspected there by any interested person during regular office hours as follows:

Tuesday 11:00 am - 5:00 pm Wednesday 1:00 pm - 6:00 pm Thursday 8:00 am - 2:00 pm